

20000 ETETFERA 0000004) 09610221

40.00 09

101436733 Director of the U. PVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 AUG 1 4 2000 Attorney Docket No. 106324 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ics): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nobuhisa NISHIOKI MITUTOYO CORPORATION Kiyokazu OKAMOTO 20-1, SAKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA 213-0012, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Α. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⋈ No \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: July 7, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s) ___ Patent Application No.(s) 09/610,221 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 111031) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: August 14, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_

> PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0720

Δ	22	K	N	M	F	NT

		(1) <u>N</u>	lobuhisa NISHIOKI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>k</u>	Ciyokazu OKAMOTO	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		In to each o	consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	consideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	MITUTOYO CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of						
	Assignee			u-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012, JA	178.24		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>\</u>	VAVELENGTH-STABILIZEI	D LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS			
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Allorney	Docket No. 106324				
	2.ppireution / tumber	secuted an application for patent in the Unite					
		on even d	ate herewith or	decided an appreciation for patent in the Office	d States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or					
	Application	(12) or		40 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial Number				
(,	Identification for	, ,	• •	July 3, 2000			
	filed applications	filed _					
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6). Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to execute ivision thereon obtaining of size execute on all Convented States particles and receives and receives and receives and receives, assigned, an assors, assigned y grants the cor desirable	all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue appeared on any patent or reissue appeared on a paper and documents and all papers and documents and all affirmative acts which magnetic that the Assignee. The patents of the entire interest of will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in order to comply with the result of the paper of the entire interest of t	perform any act which may be necessary in our large perform any act which may be necessary in our large performance of the Unit, and covenants that he has full right to convenents in conflict herewith, and agrees that this place the power to insert on this assignment arrules of the United States Patent and Trademan	ted States resulting by the entire interest s assignment is		
			indersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date		000		Nobuhisa Nishioki	(SEAL)		
Date	7.7.2	000		Kiyokazu Okamo			
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
neithei	This assignment should proper, then it should be signed be	referably be strong at least	two witnesses who also sign h	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Date	July 7, 2		Witness	Kenji lleda			
Date	1 rly 7, 20	ن ن	Witness	Hideohi Tmeohh			

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010994 FRAME: 0721